2024 | 2025 Schedule of Council Committee Meetings

Deadline
for
submissio
n of Items
to Council
Support

Portfolio
[Cluster
Agenda
Available

Actual
Portfolio
[Cluster
Portfolio
Meeting

Exco
Agenda
Availabl
e

Actual
Exco
Meeting

Council
Agenda
Availabl
e

Actual
Council
Meeting

Mandatory
Ward
Committee
Meetings

Communi

ty
Meeting

Ward
Forum

Ward
Committee
Conference

03/07/2024

07/07/2024

10,11,12/07/20

24

15/07/2024

19/07/2024

23/07/2024

30/07/2024
Tabling of
2023/2024
IDP/Budget/
PMS
Process
Plan,
Section 52
and Annual
Performance
Assessment
Report —
Ordinary
Council
Meeting

Olto
05/07/2024

06,07,13,14,
20,21,27 and
28 /07/2024

05/08/2024

08/08/2024

12,13,14
108/2024

16/08/2024

21/08/2024

23/08/2024

28/08/2024
Approval of
2023/2024
IDP/Budget/
PMS
Process
Plan/Tabling
of Annual
Performance
Report —
Special
Mandatory
Council
Meeting

05/09/2024

09/09/2024

16,17,18/09/20

24

20/09/2024

24/09/2024

02 to
06/09/2024

07,08,14,15,
21,22,28&29
/09/2024

27/09/2024

04/10/2024

08/10/20202
4

14,15,16
/10/2024

18/10/2024

22/10/2024

25/10/2024

29/10/2024
Q1
performance
reports
/section 52 —
Ordinary
Council
Meeting




05/11/2024

08/11/2024

12,13,14/11/20
24

18/11/2024

22/11/2024

04 to
08/11/2024

09,10,16,17,
23 &
24/11/2024

04/12/2024

06/12/2024

10,11,12/12/20
24

17/12/2024

20/12/2024

06/01/2025

08/01/2025

13,14,15
/01/2025

17
/01/2025

22/01/2025

24/01/2025

29/01/2025
Tabling of
2023/2024
Mid-Year
Assessment
Performance
Reports/secti
on52 &
Tabling of
Annual
Report
/section 72 —
Ordinary
Council
Meeting

06 to
10/01/2025

11,12,18,19,
25&
26/01/2025

31/01/2025

04/02/2025

06/02/2025

11,12,13,/02/2
025

17
/02/2025

20/02/2025

24/02/2025

28/02/2025
Approval of
Adjustment
Budget —
Special
Mandatory
Council
Meeting

04/03/2025

06/03/2025

10,11,12,/03/2
025

14/03/2025

18/03/2025

21/03/2025

28/03/2025
Tabling of 18t
Draft
IDP/Budget
reviewed for
2024/2025,
budget
related
policies, tariff
structure and
2024/2025
Draft SDBIP
and
Adoption of
MPAC
Oversight
Report —
Special
Mandatory

03 to
07/03/2025

08,09,15,16,
22,&
23/03/2025




Council
Meeting

04/04/2025

08/04/2025

14,15,16
104/2025

18/04/2025

22/04/2025

24/04/2025

29/04/2025
SDBIP
2023/2024
quarterly
performance
Report/secti
on 52 —
Ordinary
Council
Meeting

02 - 04/04/2025

05/05/2025

07/05/2025

12,13,14/05/20
25

16/05/2025

21/05/2025

28/05/2025

Adoption of
IDP/Budget
— Special
Mandatory
Council
Meeting

05to
09/05/2025

10,11,17,18,
24 &
25/05/2025

05/06/2025

09/06/2025

16,17,18,
106/2025

17/06/2025

20/06/2025

24/06/2025

27/06/2025

Critical events and months to be adopted by Council which the Speaker will determine the actual dates of this
event during the course of the financial year:

February — Special Mandatory Council for Approval of Budget Adjustment
March - Special Mandatory Council for Tabling of Draft IDP/Budget and Adoption MPAC Oversight Report
May - Special Mandatory Council for Approval IDP/Budget

August - Special Mandatory Council for Approval of IDP/BUDGET /PMS PROCESS PLAN




Dates of Portfolio Committee Meetings are arranged as follows from above schedule:

Portfolios

July

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

March

Apr

May

June

Corporate
Services

10

12

16

14

12

10

13

11

10

14

12

16

LED &
Planning

10

12

16

14

12

10

13

11

10

14

12

16

Budget &
Treasury

11

13

17

15

13

11

14

12

11

15

13

17

Community
Services

11

13

17

15

13

11

14

12

11

15

13

17

Water &
Sanitation

12

14

18

16

14

12

15

13

12

16

14

18

Road,
Transport
&
Electricity

12

14

18

16

14

12

15

13

12

16

14

18

Please Note:

e Interms of Rule no. 39 of the Rules of Order Policy of Leplle-Nkumpi Municipal Council, agenda will be

served 96 hours prior the Ordinary Meeting and 48 hours prior the Special Meeting.

Clir. Nkoabela NJ

Speaker




