2024 / 2025 Schedule of Council Committee Meetings

Deadline for submissio n of Items to Council Support	Portfolio /Cluster Agenda Available	Actual Portfolio /Cluster Portfolio Meeting	Exco Agenda Availabl e	Actual Exco Meeting	Council Agenda Availabl e	Actual Council Meeting	Mandatory Ward Committee Meetings	Communi ty Meeting	Ward Forum	Ward Committee Conference
03/07/2024	07/07/2024	10,11,12/07/20 24	15/07/2024	19/07/2024	23/07/2024	30/07/2024 Tabling of 2023/2024 IDP/Budget/ PMS Process Plan, Section 52 and Annual Performance Assessment Report – Ordinary Council Meeting	01 to 05/07/2024	06,07,13,14, 20,21,27 and 28 /07/2024		
05/08/2024	08/08/2024	12,13,14 /08/2024	16/08/2024	21/08/2024	23/08/2024	28/08/2024 Approval of 2023/2024 IDP/Budget/ PMS Process Plan/Tabling of Annual Performance Report – Special Mandatory Council Meeting			-	-
05/09/2024	09/09/2024	16,17,18/09/20 24	20/09/2024	24/09/2024			02 to 06/09/2024	07,08,14,15, 21,22,28&29 /09/2024	27/09/2024	-
04/10/2024	08/10/20202 4	14,15,16 /10/2024	18/10/2024	22/10/2024	25/10/2024	29/10/2024 Q1 performance reports /section 52 – Ordinary Council Meeting				

05/11/2024	08/11/2024	12,13,14/11/20 24	18/11/2024	22/11/2024			04 to 08/11/2024	09,10,16,17, 23 & 24/11/2024		
04/12/2024	06/12/2024	10,11,12/12/20	17/12/2024	20/12/2024						
06/01/2025	08/01/2025	13,14,15 /01/2025	17 /01/2025	22/01/2025	24/01/2025	29/01/2025 Tabling of 2023/2024 Mid-Year Assessment Performance Reports/secti on 52 & Tabling of Annual Report /section 72 – Ordinary Council Meeting	06 to 10/01/2025	11,12,18,19, 25 & 26/01/2025	31/01/2025	
04/02/2025	06/02/2025	11,12,13,/02/2 025	17 /02/2025	20/02/2025	24/02/2025	28/02/2025 Approval of Adjustment Budget – Special Mandatory Council Meeting				
04/03/2025	06/03/2025	10,11,12,/03/2 025	14/03/2025	18/03/2025	21/03/2025	28/03/2025 Tabling of 1 st Draft IDP/Budget reviewed for 2024/2025, budget related policies, tariff structure and 2024/2025 Draft SDBIP and Adoption of MPAC Oversight Report – Special Mandatory	03 to 07/03/2025	08,09,15,16, 22,& 23/03/2025		

0.4/0.4/0.005	00/04/0005	44.45.40	40/04/0005	00/04/0005	0.4/0.4/00005	Council Meeting				00 04/04/0005
04/04/2025	08/04/2025	14,15,16 /04/2025	18/04/2025	22/04/2025	24/04/2025	29/04/2025 SDBIP 2023/2024 quarterly performance Report/secti on 52 – Ordinary Council Meeting				02 - 04/04/2025
05/05/2025	07/05/2025	12,13,14/05/20 25	16/05/2025	21/05/2025		28/05/2025 Adoption of IDP/Budget – Special Mandatory Council Meeting	05 to 09/05/2025	10,11,17,18, 24 & 25/05/2025		
05/06/2025	09/06/2025	16,17,18, /06/2025	17/06/2025	20/06/2025	24/06/2025				27/06/2025	

Critical events and months to be adopted by Council which the Speaker will determine the actual dates of this event during the course of the financial year:

- August Special Mandatory Council for Approval of IDP/BUDGET /PMS PROCESS PLAN
- February Special Mandatory Council for Approval of Budget Adjustment
- March Special Mandatory Council for Tabling of Draft IDP/Budget and Adoption MPAC Oversight Report
- May Special Mandatory Council for Approval IDP/Budget

12 12	16	14	12	10	40					
12					13	11	10	14	12	16
12	16	14	12	10	13	11	10	14	12	16
13	17	15	13	11	14	12	11	15	13	17
13	17	15	13	11	14	12	11	15	13	17
14	18	16	14	12	15	13	12	16	14	18
14	18	16	14	12	15	13	12	16	14	18
	13 14	13 17 14 18	13 17 15 14 18 16	13 17 15 13 14 18 16 14	13 17 15 13 11 14 18 16 14 12	13 17 15 13 11 14 14 18 16 14 12 15	13 17 15 13 11 14 12 14 18 16 14 12 15 13	13 17 15 13 11 14 12 11 14 18 16 14 12 15 13 12	13 17 15 13 11 14 12 11 15 14 18 16 14 12 15 13 16	13 17 15 13 11 14 12 11 15 13 14 18 16 14 12 15 13 14 12 16 14

Dates of Portfolio Committee Meetings are arranged as follows from above schedule:

Please Note:

• In terms of Rule no. 39 of the Rules of Order Policy of Leplle-Nkumpi Municipal Council, agenda will be served 96 hours prior the Ordinary Meeting and 48 hours prior the Special Meeting.

Cllr. Nkoabela NJ Speaker